

May 31, 2013

6-25-2013 AGENDA ITEM 井36

Judge Robert E. Hebert Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office 301 Jackson ST, Suite 719 Richmond, TX 77469

Dear Judge Hebert:

Grant number G13HN0010A has been increased and now totals \$445,861.00.

The original of Modification 1 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Lisa Newton at (202) 395-6639.

Sincerely,

Michael K. YorlieB

Michael K. Gottlieb National HIDTA Director

Enclosures



Executive Office of the President Office of National Drug Control Policy		AWARD Grant	Page 1 of 1
1. Recipient Name and Address Judge Robert E. Hebert 4. Award Number: G13HN0010		HN0010A	
	Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office 301 Jackson ST Suite 719 Richmond, TX 77469	5. Grant Period: From 01	/01/2013 to 12/31/2014
1A.	Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.	6. Date: 5/31/2013	7. Action
	Subrecipient Name and Address	8. Supplement Number 1	Initial
			X Supplemental
2A.	Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.:	9. Previous Award Amoun	· ,
3.	Project Title	10. Amount of This Awar	d: \$231,848.00
		11. Total Award:	\$445,861.00
	Grant. • Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Co		
13.		amount indicated in Block 1 cal year 2012 funding level per 2013 budget and spending	0. This amount, together previously made available,
13.	• Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Co document provides additional funding in the with the amount equivalent to 48% of the fisc as indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY indicated in Block 11.	amount indicated in Block 1 cal year 2012 funding level per 2013 budget and spending	0. This amount, together previously made available,
13. 14.	 Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Codocument provides additional funding in the with the amount equivalent to 48% of the fisc as indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY indicated in Block 11. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 113- 	amount indicated in Block 1 cal year 2012 funding level per 2013 budget and spending -6 RECIPIEN	O. This amount, together previously made available, ceiling for this grant, as T ACCEPTANCE le of Authorized Official
	 Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Codocument provides additional funding in the with the amount equivalent to 48% of the fisc as indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY indicated in Block 11. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 113-AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb 	amount indicated in Block 1 cal year 2012 funding level per 2013 budget and spending 6 RECIPIEN 15. Typed Name and Tit Robert E. Hebert	O. This amount, together previously made available, ceiling for this grant, as T ACCEPTANCE le of Authorized Official meriff's Office
14.	• Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Co document provides additional funding in the with the amount equivalent to 48% of the fisc as indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY indicated in Block 11. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 113- AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official McMael K. Hottlieb AGENCY USE ON	amount indicated in Block 1 cal year 2012 funding level per 2013 budget and spending -6 RECIPIEN 15. Typed Name and Tit Robert E. Hebert Fort Bend County St. 17. Signature of Authority St. LY	O. This amount, together previously made available, ceiling for this grant, as TACCEPTANCE Le of Authorized Official meriff's Office Zeed Recipient/Date
14.	• Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Co document provides additional funding in the with the amount equivalent to 48% of the fist as indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY indicated in Block 11. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 113-AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Michael K. Gottlieb National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official McMael K. Hottließ	amount indicated in Block 1 cal year 2012 funding level per 2013 budget and spending -6 RECIPIEN 15. Typed Name and Tit. Robert E. Hebert Fort Bend County Shall and County Sh	O. This amount, together previously made available, ceiling for this grant, as TACCEPTANCE le of Authorized Official meriff's Office zed Recipient/Date

Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2013

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)

HIDTA	Agency Name	Initiative	Cash	Cash Type	Grant
Houston	ţλ	Sheriff's Office Administration	158,886.00	158,886.00 Administration G13HN0010A	G13HN0010A
		Fort Bend Enforcement Team (FBET)	125,341.00	125,341.00 Investigation G13HN0010A	G13HN0010A
		Houston Intelligence Support Center (HISC)	161,634.00		Intelligence G13HN0010A
	Agency Total : Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office	County Sheriff's Office	445,861.00		
Total			445,861.00		

Budget Detail

2013 - Houston

Initiative - Administration

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G13HN0010A)

Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		\$445,861.00
Services	Quantity	Amount
Contractor - Director - Deputy	1	\$151,326.00
Vehicle allowance	1	\$7,560.00
Total Services		\$158,886.00
Total Budget		\$158,886.00

Page 1 of 3 5/17/2013 8:51:24 AM

Budget Detail

2013 - Houston

Initiative - Fort Bend Enforcement Team (FBET)

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G13HN0010A)

Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)	<i>\$445,861.00</i>	
Overtime	Quantity	Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer	11	\$125,341.00
Total Overtime		\$125,341.00
Total Budget		\$125,341.00

Page 2 of 3 5/17/2013 8:51:24 AM

Budget Detail

2013 - Houston

Initiative - Houston Intelligence Support Center (HISC)

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G13HN0010A)

Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)	<i>\$445,861.00</i>	
Services	Quantity Amount	
Contractor - Coordinator	1 \$154,074.00	
Vehicle allowance	1 \$7,560.00	
Total Services	\$161,634.00	
Total Budget	\$161,634.00	

Page 3 of 3 5/17/2013 8:51:24 AM